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Questions 3 and 4 refer to the risk scores generated from WDRM v4.  This should 
be understood to refer to PG&E’s responses to questions 1 and 2 above.  If PG&E 
possesses geospatial data that is not in the specific format requested in questions 3 and 
4, but that PG&E believes substantially contains the information requested in questions 
3 and 4, please contact the originators to discuss the format of your responses. 

QUESTION 004 

Please provide a GIS file that details the risk scores at the same granularity that is 
currently used to inform wildfire mitigation measures (as discussed in questions 1(f) and 
2(f)).  This file should contain the following:  

a) Geometric features detailing the relevant geometry for each risk score.  This may be 
polygons that depict “pixels,” lines that depict circuit segments, points that depict 
assets, or other geometry that best suits the relevant risk scores.  If multiple risk 
scores share geometry (e.g., multiple risk scores that are used to inform mitigation 
measures at the circuit segment level), there is no need to include multiple layers 
that depict the same physical geometry.  

b) For each geometric feature, please include all relevant risk scores from questions 
1(a) and 2(a) as attributes.  

c) For each geometric feature, include the circuit identification number as an attribute.  

d) For each geometric feature, include the circuit name as an attribute.  

e) For each geometric feature, include the circuit segment name as an attribute. 

f) As needed, include unique identification for each geometric feature (e.g., asset ID, 
substation name, etc.) 

ANSWER 004 

Please see attachment “WMP-Discovery2023-2025_DR_CalAdvocates_041-
Q003Atch01CONF.zip” for the requested System Hardening and Vegetation 
Management composite models. 
 


